
Brighton 9 Horsham 5

Worthing 8 Redhill 6

Littlehampton 2 Brighton 12

Horsham 7 Worthing 7

Horsham 8 Littlehampton 6

Redhill 3 Brighton 11

Brighton 9 Worthing 5

Littlehampton 7 Redhill 7

Worthing 10 Littlehampton 4

Redhill 7 Horsham 7

SERIES 4

SERIES 5

High Score Jim Millward (20440)

RESULTS

SERIES 1

SERIES 2

SERIES 3

Most Player Wins:
Chris Tupper, Geoff Jukes, Jim Millward & Terry 

Race (7 wins)

INTER LEAGUE ONE DAY DIVISION ONE 2001

Winner: Brighton

Runner-Up: Worthing

Played at Downview, Worthing on 04/03/2001



TEAM P W D L F A Aggregate Team Ave Player Ave PTS

1 Brighton 4 4 0 0 41 15 478200 119550 8539 41

2 Worthing 4 2 1 1 30 26 309240 77310 5522 30

3 Horsham 4 1 2 1 27 29 271100 67775 4841 27

4 Redhill 4 0 2 2 23 33 252990 63248 4518 23

5 Littlehampton 4 0 1 3 19 37 233650 58413 4172 19

TABLE



Jim Millward * 13130 250 2.3 1 Gareth Lloyd 220 * 13790 2.3 1

Steve Mariner 10340 * 17490 4.8 2 Mick Fairs * 2750 0 0.0 0

Mark James * 4380 5600 2.1 1 John Slee 2630 * 6940 2.1 1

Stuart Mepham 1730 * 9000 2.2 1 John Miller * 3990 0 2.0 1

Terry Race * 5050 10830 4.4 2 Vernon Sparkes 4940 * 2880 0.1 0

Chris Tupper 10400 * 10320 4.5 2 Peter Gibbs * 2980 800 0.0 0

Nigel Senior * 3220 1650 0.0 0 Jason Trott 4400 * 5070 4.1 2

103390 9 51390 5

Roger Taylor * 11420 6700 4.4 2 Dave Constable 0 * 5450 N/A 0

Ian Lelliott 12590 * 9520 4.6 2 Ken Wilkinson * 880 320 N/A 0

Doug Mahy * 4380 4830 2.1 1 Clive Thompson 3230 * 5690 N/A 1

Neil Higgins 4260 * 8270 4.2 2 Alec Hastings * 2590 3240 N/A 0

Tony Lewis * 4180 2590 2.0 1 Jim Greensted 1470 * 2790 N/A 1

Graham Lewis 1110 * 2150 0.0 0 Dave Gray * 7620 3830 N/A 2

Alan Messer * 6290 490 0.1 0 Geoff Jukes 9030 * 15020 N/A 2

78780 8 61160 6

SERIES 1 SCORES

Brighton Horsham

Worthing Redhill



Phil Oakley * 280 230 0.0 0 Jim Millward 6170 * 13530 4.4 2

Colin Tucker 0 * 8720 2.2 1 Steve Mariner * 18580 720 2.5 1

Ian Knight * 1190 60 0.0 0 Mark James 6070 * 9370 4.3 2

Steve Hawkes 6310 * 450 2.1 1 Stuart Mepham * 2930 10440 2.3 1

Barry Holt * 1820 3660 0.0 0 Terry Race 10260 * 9030 4.5 2

Steve Beach 3160 * 6690 0.1 0 Chris Tupper * 9130 8370 4.4 2

Dave Hampton * 50 0 0.0 0 Nigel Senior 13790 * 17800 4.9 2

32620 2 136190 12

Gareth Lloyd * 9280 9950 4.5 2 Roger Taylor 5960 * 2120 0.1 0

Mick Fairs 4170 * 7740 2.1 1 Ian Lelliott * 7220 6080 2.2 1

John Slee * 11650 430 2.3 1 Doug Mahy 810 * 11090 2.3 1

John Miller 3010 * 4380 2.0 1 Neil Higgins * 4400 1640 2.0 1

Vernon Sparkes * 8340 390 2.2 1 Tony Lewis 1070 * 10390 2.2 1

Peter Gibbs 4330 * 3680 0.0 0 Graham Lewis * 6560 7890 4.3 2

Jason Trott * 6430 400 2.1 1 Alan Messer 2780 * 10450 2.2 1

74180 7 78460 7

Horsham Worthing

SERIES 2 SCORES

Littlehampton Brighton



Gareth Lloyd * 7260 790 2.1 1 Phil Oakley 1720 * 5790 2.1 1

Mick Fairs 4770 * 9620 2.3 1 Colin Tucker * 5490 2070 2.1 1

John Slee * 10190 8220 4.4 2 Ian Knight 190 * 2550 0.0 0

John Miller 4710 * 9390 4.3 2 Steve Hawkes * 260 450 0.0 0

Vernon Sparkes * 4390 2720 0.0 0 Barry Holt 4830 * 5760 4.2 2

Peter Gibbs 1280 * 7280 2.1 1 Steve Beach * 10120 210 2.2 1

Jason Trott * 8350 1770 2.2 1 Dave Hampton 6710 * 10590 2.3 1

80740 8 56740 6

Dave Constable * 3000 0 N/A 0 Jim Millward 10790 * 20440 4.9 2

Ken Wilkinson 100 * 860 N/A 0 Steve Mariner * 15830 12940 4.8 2

Clive Thompson * 4590 150 N/A 0 Mark James 4990 * 12310 4.4 2

Alec Hastings 2670 * 8930 N/A 1 Stuart Mepham * 9190 360 2.2 1

Jim Greensted * 5330 2540 N/A 0 Terry Race 6010 * 10860 4.3 2

Dave Gray 0 * 8470 N/A 1 Chris Tupper * 17860 640 2.5 1

Geoff Jukes * 10520 7750 N/A 1 Nigel Senior 2590 * 8850 2.2 1

54910 3 133660 11

Redhill Brighton

SERIES 3 SCORES

Horsham Littlehampton



Jim Millward * 9050 9190 4.4 2 Roger Taylor 4960 * 3490 0.1 0

Steve Mariner 7600 * 1280 2.2 1 Ian Lelliott * 4880 5900 2.1 1

Mark James * 11630 780 2.3 1 Doug Mahy 340 * 7930 2.1 1

Stuart Mepham 5960 * 10780 2.3 1 Neil Higgins * 8700 3150 2.2 1

Terry Race * 16180 2010 2.4 1 Tony Lewis 0 * 8520 2.2 1

Chris Tupper 4240 * 7390 4.1 2 Graham Lewis * 4040 6170 0.1 0

Nigel Senior * 13790 5080 2.4 1 Alan Messer 390 * 7450 2.1 1

104960 9 65920 5

Phil Oakley * 4220 9130 2.2 1 Dave Constable 5550 * 1280 N/A 1

Colin Tucker 2620 * 4680 2.0 1 Ken Wilkinson * 3350 760 N/A 1

Ian Knight * 2200 6850 2.1 1 Clive Thompson 4360 * 3320 N/A 1

Steve Hawkes 4080 * 9840 2.2 1 Alec Hastings * 6580 2630 N/A 1

Barry Holt * 12910 13410 4.7 2 Jim Greensted 150 * 770 N/A 0

Steve Beach 2540 * 7690 2.1 1 Dave Gray * 5060 2800 N/A 1

Dave Hampton * 2050 0 0.0 0 Geoff Jukes 10270 * 16550 N/A 2

82220 7 63430 7

Littlehampton Redhill

SERIES 4 SCORES

Brighton Worthing



Roger Taylor * 9440 5320 4.3 2 Phil Oakley 1380 * 0 0.0 0

Ian Lelliott 7650 * 6540 4.3 2 Colin Tucker * 1730 5050 0.1 0

Doug Mahy * 10400 6280 4.3 2 Ian Knight 2080 * 1340 0.0 0

Neil Higgins 150 * 10190 2.2 1 Steve Hawkes * 10140 310 2.2 1

Tony Lewis * 3840 50 0.0 0 Barry Holt 5590 * 14160 4.5 2

Graham Lewis 7820 * 9720 4.4 2 Steve Beach * 2240 2630 0.0 0

Alan Messer * 8680 0 2.2 1 Dave Hampton 2450 * 12970 2.3 1

86080 10 62070 4

Dave Constable * 1810 260 N/A 0 Gareth Lloyd 4860 * 15880 4.5 2

Ken Wilkinson 7250 * 7650 N/A 2 Mick Fairs * 1110 1980 0.0 0

Clive Thompson * 3370 7050 N/A 1 John Slee 5730 * 3290 2.1 1

Alec Hastings 1760 * 3430 N/A 0 John Miller * 7100 5090 4.2 2

Jim Greensted * 3950 7760 N/A 2 Vernon Sparkes 1380 * 290 0.0 0

Dave Gray 1080 * 4650 N/A 0 Peter Gibbs * 10750 6370 4.3 2

Geoff Jukes * 12590 10880 N/A 2 Jason Trott 460 * 500 0.0 0

73490 7 64790 7

Redhill Horsham

SERIES 5 SCORES

Worthing Littlehampton
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1 Geoff Jukes Redhill 8 4 7 1 92610 11576 16550 N/A 8 6 2 0

2 Jim Millward Brighton 8 4 7 1 82550 10319 20440 16.0 7 4 1 1

3 Terry Race Brighton 8 4 7 1 70230 8779 16180 15.6 7 4 1 0

4 Chris Tupper Brighton 8 4 7 1 68350 8544 17860 15.5 6 3 1 0

5 Steve Mariner Brighton 8 4 6 2 84780 10598 18580 14.3 6 5 3 0

6 Barry Holt Littlehampton 8 4 6 2 62140 7768 14160 13.4 5 3 0 0

7 Gareth Lloyd Horsham 8 4 6 2 62030 7754 15880 13.4 5 2 1 0

8 Ian Lelliott Worthing 8 4 6 2 60380 7548 12590 13.2 7 1 0 0

9 Mark James Brighton 8 4 6 2 55130 6891 12310 13.1 5 2 0 0

10 John Miller Horsham 8 4 6 2 37670 4709 9390 12.5 3 0 0 0

11 John Slee Horsham 8 4 5 3 49080 6135 11650 10.9 5 2 0 0

12 Doug Mahy Worthing 8 4 5 3 46060 5758 11090 10.8 4 2 0 0

13 Neil Higgins Worthing 8 4 5 3 40760 5095 10190 10.6 3 1 0 0

14 Nigel Senior Brighton 8 4 4 4 66770 8346 17800 9.5 5 3 1 0

15 Stuart Mepham Brighton 8 4 4 4 50390 6299 10780 9.0 5 2 0 0

16 Roger Taylor Worthing 8 4 4 4 49410 6176 11420 8.9 5 1 0 0

17 Graham Lewis Worthing 8 4 4 4 45460 5683 9720 8.8 5 0 0 0

18 Dave Gray Redhill 8 4 4 4 33510 4189 8470 N/A 3 0 0 0

19 Jason Trott Horsham 8 4 4 4 27380 3423 8350 8.4 3 0 0 0

20 Peter Gibbs Horsham 8 4 3 5 37470 4684 10750 6.4 3 1 0 0

21 Alan Messer Worthing 8 4 3 5 36530 4566 10450 6.6 4 1 0 0

22 Steve Hawkes Littlehampton 8 4 3 5 31840 3980 10140 6.5 3 1 0 0

23 Clive Thompson Redhill 8 4 3 5 31760 3970 7050 N/A 2 0 0 0

24 Tony Lewis Worthing 8 4 3 5 30640 3830 10390 6.4 2 1 0 0

25 Colin Tucker Littlehampton 8 4 3 5 30360 3795 8720 6.4 3 0 0 0

26 Jim Greensted Redhill 8 4 3 5 24760 3095 7760 N/A 2 0 0 0

27 Ken Wilkinson Redhill 8 4 3 5 21170 2646 7650 N/A 2 0 0 0

28 Steve Beach Littlehampton 8 4 2 6 35280 4410 10120 4.4 3 1 0 0

29 Dave Hampton Littlehampton 8 4 2 6 34820 4353 12970 4.6 3 2 0 0

30 Mick Fairs Horsham 8 4 2 6 32140 4018 9620 4.4 2 0 0 0

31 Alec Hastings Redhill 8 4 2 6 31830 3979 8930 N/A 2 0 0 0

32 Phil Oakley Littlehampton 8 4 2 6 22750 2844 9130 4.3 2 0 0 0

33 Vernon Sparkes Horsham 8 4 1 7 25330 3166 8340 2.3 1 0 0 0

34 Dave Constable Redhill 8 4 1 7 17350 2169 5550 N/A 2 0 0 0

35 Ian Knight Littlehampton 8 4 1 7 16460 2058 6850 2.1 1 0 0 0

PLAYER STATS



STATISTICS TOTAL 1 BREAK AGAINST 2 BREAK AGAINST 3 BREAK AGAINST 4 BREAK AGAINST 5 BREAK AGAINST 6 BREAK AGAINST 7 BREAK AGAINST

Matches 10

Legs 140 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

Legs won with break 92 11 13 12 15 13 13 15

Legs won with break % 65.7% 55.0% 65.0% 60.0% 75.0% 65.0% 65.0% 75.0%

Legs won against break 48 9 7 8 5 7 7 5

Legs won against break % 34.3% 45.0% 35.0% 40.0% 25.0% 35.0% 35.0% 25.0%

Total points 1545180 234090 150660 83430 228830 135920 92910 198490 127810 70680 192490 130540 61950 213100 131440 81660 220070 144400 75670 258110 177220 80890

Match average 154518

Team average 77259

Highest team score 136190

Lowest team score 32620

Highest team losing score 65920

Lowest team winning score 78780

Player average 5519 5852 7533 4172 5721 6796 4646 4962 6391 3534 4812 6527 3098 5328 6572 4083 5502 7220 3784 6453 8861 4045

Average with break 7129 7533 7533 6796 6796 6391 6391 6527 6527 6572 6572 7220 7220 8861 8861

Average against break 3909 4172 4172 4646 4646 3534 3534 3098 3098 4083 4083 3784 3784 4045 4045

Average winning score 8870 9834 11728 7518 9335 9418 9181 7776 8830 6194 7585 8059 6162 8541 8625 8384 8345 9075 6989 10674 11007 9674

Average losing score 2167 1871 2406 1434 2107 1927 2203 2149 2731 1761 2040 1932 2076 2115 2760 1767 2659 3776 2058 2232 2422 2168

Highest score 20440 20440 20440 10790 18580 18580 12940 12310 12310 8220 10780 10780 10440 16180 16180 13410 17860 17860 10400 17800 17800 13790

Highest score with break 20440 20440 20440 18580 18580 12310 12310 10780 10780 16180 16180 17860 17860 17800 17800

Highest score against break 13790 10790 10790 12940 12940 8220 8220 10440 10440 13410 13410 10400 10400 13790 13790

Highest losing score 7750 5960 5450 5960 6080 4880 6080 5600 4590 5600 5960 3430 5960 5330 5330 4940 6690 6690 6170 7750 6290 7750

Highest losing score with break 6690 5450 5450 4880 4880 4590 4590 3430 3430 5330 5330 6690 6690 6290 6290

Highest losing score against break 7750 5960 5960 6080 6080 5600 5600 5960 5960 4940 4940 6170 6170 7750 7750

Lowest winning score 2790 4860 5790 4860 3350 3350 5900 4360 4380 4360 3990 3990 4260 2790 2790 4830 3830 5060 3830 4400 5070 4400

Lowest winning score with break 2790 5790 5790 3350 3350 4380 4380 3990 3990 2790 2790 5060 5060 5070 5070

Lowest winning score against break 3830 4860 4860 5900 5900 4360 4360 4260 4260 4830 4830 3830 3830 4400 4400

Total Ranking Points 308.4 44.8 25.1 19.7 44.6 28.5 16.1 43.2 26.1 17.1 42.9 32.2 10.7 44.0 28.4 15.6 43.5 28.4 15.1 45.4 33.8 11.6

Ranking Points per leg 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.3

Average Ranking Points per leg 1.3 1.0 1.4 0.8 1.3 0.9 1.6 0.5 1.4 0.8 1.4 0.8 1.7 0.6

Average Ranking Points with break 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.6 1.6 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.7 1.7

Average Ranking Points against break 0.8 1.0 1.0 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.5 0.5 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.6 0.6


